MIC4421/4422 Micrel, Inc.
MIC4421/4422
9A-Peak Low-Side MOSFET Driver
Bipolar/CMOS/DMOS Process
General Description
MIC4421 and MIC4422 MOSFET drivers are rugged, ef-
ficient, and easy to use. The MIC4421 is an inverting driver,
while the MIC4422 is a non-inverting driver.

GND
MIC4421/4422
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard PbFree Configuration Temp. Range Package
MIC4421BM MIC4421YM Inverting –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin SOIC
MIC4421BN MIC4421YN Inverting –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin DIP
MIC4421CM MIC4421ZM Inverting –0ºC to +70ºC 8-pin SOIC
MIC4421CN MIC4421ZN Inverting –0ºC to +70ºC 8-pin DIP
MIC4421CT MIC4421ZT Inverting –0ºC to +70ºC 5-pin TO-220
MIC4422BM MIC4422YM Non-inverting –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin SOIC
MIC4422BN MIC4422YN Non-inverting –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin DIP
MIC4422CM MIC4422ZM Non-inverting –0ºC to +70ºC 8-pin SOIC
MIC4422CN MIC4422ZN Non-inverting –0ºC to +70ºC 8-pin DIP
MIC4422CT MIC4422ZT Non-inverting –0ºC to +70ºC 5-pin TO-220
Pin Configurations
1
2
3